
The Vertu MINI CHALLENGE Trophy

ROUND 20 - CLASSIFICATION - AMENDED
Race Distance: 15 Laps / 18.11 miles

POS NO CL NAME ENTRY BEST ONLAPS GAP DIFFTIME MPHPIC ↑↓GRDNAT

1 62 Graves Motorsport 1215 15:07.515 59.80071.871 12Alex KEENS GBR

2 59 Westbourne Motorsport 315 2.81615:10.331 59.79671.652 2.816 810Rhys HURD GBR

3 185 R Wera Alliance Racing Academy 1315 4.53915:12.054 59.75771.511 1.723 14Jenson MASON GBR

4 99 R EXCELR8 Motorsport 315 6.15915:13.674 59.95171.392 1.620 59Louie CAPOZZOLI GBR

5 7 R Chandler Motorsport 415 7.38115:14.896 1:00.09871.293 1.222 -23Steven CHANDLER GBR

6 38 R EXCELR8 Motorsport 1415 15:10.883 59.92071.61* 4 06Olivier ALGIERI GBR

7 69 R Graves Motorsport 815 9.44415:16.959 59.97671.135 -61Monroe RENNARD GBR

8 81 Westbourne Motorsport 415 9.91915:17.434 59.95471.093 0.475 08Luca MARINONI OSBORNE GBR

9 95 G Team Avago 1015 11.27015:18.785 1:00.01470.991 1.351 413Joshua WILBY GBR

10 88 R Wera Alliance Racing Academy 515 11.32515:18.840 1:00.16670.996 0.055 -55Alfie GARFORD GBR

11 138 R Race Car Consultants Ltd 515 11.85715:19.372 1:00.15970.947 0.532 112Henry FOOTE GBR

12 72 R EXCELR8 Motorsport 515 12.30815:19.823 1:00.12670.918 0.451 -111Matt LUFF GBR

13 40 R Duckhams Yuasa Racing 1415 12.54215:20.057 1:00.39870.899 0.234 -67James SHERRINGTON GBR

14 610 G Team Avago 915 12.70015:20.215 1:00.16870.882 0.158 216Louis FLEET GBR

15 66 R Team Avago 1515 13.39815:20.913 1:00.30370.8310 0.698 -114James TAYLOR GBR

16 22 Ashley Gregory Racing 1515 14.11815:21.633 1:00.27270.774 0.720 521Ashley GREGORY GBR

17 46 Mannpower Motorsport 915 16.64815:24.163 1:00.31870.585 2.530 219Paul MANNING GBR

18 96 G Race Car Consultants Ltd 215 17.28515:24.800 1:00.38070.53* 3 0.637 -315Ronnie SMITH GBR

19 171 G Graves Motorsport 315 15:20.450 1:00.12370.86* 4 322Leo PURCHES GBR

20 43 G Chandler Motorsport 315 20.48915:28.004 1:00.48770.285 -218Cameron WOOD GBR

21 8 R Wera Alliance Racing Academy 315 20.76915:28.284 1:00.28570.2611 0.280 -417Murray RICHARDSON GBR

22 13 R Chandler Motorsport 315 21.40315:28.918 1:00.37370.2212 0.634 -220Jacob BALDRY GBR

FASTEST LAP

185 R Jenson MASON Wera Alliance Racing Academy 13 59.757 72.77 mph 117.11 kphGBR

59 Rhys HURD Westbourne Motorsport 3 59.796 72.72 mph 117.03 kphGBR

95 G Joshua WILBY Team Avago 10 1:00.014 72.45 mph 116.61 kphGBR

Car 171 - 4 Place position penalty for gaining an unfair advantage as Ch2, App. A, Art. 1.3 refers.
Car 38 - 3 Place position penalty for gaining an unfair advantage as Ch2, App. A, Art. 1.3 refers.

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 13:16 Sunday, 02 November 2025

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Date: 02/11/2025  Start: 11:12  Finish: 11:27Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry
Brands Hatch Indy: 1.2079 miles

Clerk Of Course: Timekeeper:

Stacy Lawday Darren Brazier


